
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CHAPTER – II 
 

CONTRACT AWARD DETAILS 



CONTRACT AWARD DETAILS  

 
A. UPGRADATION 

  

1.Civil Contract Packages  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Sl. 
No 

Component 
Code 

Description 
of Contract 

Method of 
Procurement 

Awardee details 
Date of 
agreement 

Initial Contract 
Price 

WBR 
No. 

Contract No. 

1 CA 01 
 
 

TNRSP 01 
 

ICB KMC- Oriental- BSCPL JV Hyderabad 08.10.2004 
 

Rs. 6,117,026,000 
(including Foreign 
Currency in U.S $  
@ 5% of Contract 
price) 

4 21/ 2004-2005  

2 CA 02 
 

TNRSP 02 
 

ICB M/s.IRCON, New Delhi, Sumber Mitra 
Jaya,(SMJ) international, 
Indonesia, JV 

04.02.2005 
 

Rs.1,987,731,104  
(including Foreign 

Currency in U.S 
$  @ 2.6% of  

   Contract  price) 

1/1 TNRSP 02 
dated February 
4, 2005 

3 CA 03 
 

TNRSP 03 
 

ICB M/s.Larsen &Toubro  Ltd., Chennai 04.02.2005 Rs.1,434,092,979   1/2 TNRSP 03 
dated February 
4, 2005 

4 CA 04 TNRSP 04 ICB R.N Shetty Co.Pvt.Ltd- Gayatri Projects 
Ltd. JV 
Changed as  
M/s RNS Infrastructure Ltd.  
Gayathri Projects Ltd. JV, Hubli.  
With effect from 08.02.2006. 

30.11.2005 Rs.1,192,600,842 39 TNRSP 04 
dated 
November 
30, 2005. 

2.  Construction Supervision Consultancy Services 

Sl. 
No 

Component 
Code 

Description 
of Contract 

Method of 
Procurement 

Awardee details 
Date of 
agreement 

Initial Contract 
Price 

WBR 
No. 

Contract No. 

1 CA 11 
 

SC 01 
 
 

QCBS JV of M/S Lea International Limited, 
Canada and Lea Associates South Asia Pvt. 
Ltd., New Delhi 

21.02.04 
 
 

F.C: US$ 
1,375,710  
INR: 98,182,202 

8 9/2003-04 

2 CA 12 SC 02 
 

QCBS M/s Sheladia Associates Inc, USA. 10.09.04 
 

F.C: US$ 1994083  
INR:  66,103,776. 

38 19/2004-05 

Note: The Scope of Works related to Design Services is included in the respective Supervision Consultancy Services. 



 

3. Other Consultancy Services 

Sl. 
No 

Component 
code 

Description of Contract 
Method of 

Procurement 

Awardee details 
 

Date of 
agreement 

Initial 
Contract 
Price INR 

WBR 
No. 

Contract 
No. 

1. CA 05 

Consultancy services for 
preparation of Detailed Project 
Report including EMP & RAP for 
Kumbakonam bypass extension. 

LCS 
M/s. Consulting Engineering Services (I) 
Pvt. Ltd., NewDelhi 

27.01.06 9,07,679 - - 

2. CA 05 

Consultancy Services for 
preparation of Environmental 
Assessment, Environmental 
Management Plan and 
Resettlement Action Plan ffor 
Ramanathapuram bypass   

LCS 
M/s. Consulting Engineering Services (I) 
Pvt. Ltd., NewDelhi 

25.01.06 5,43,092 - - 

3. CC 15 

Consultancy services for 
preparation of cost estimates and 
bid documents for  
Ramanathapuram bypass 

FBS 
M/s. Consulting Engineering Services (I) 
Pvt. Ltd., NewDelhi 

18.06.03 11,55,600  
1 / 03-04, 

dated 
 18.06.03 

4. - 

Consultancy Services for 
preparation of DPR including EMP 
& RAP for the Tusnami affected 
Bridge connecting Keelamanakudi 
and Melamanakudi villages in 
Kanyakumari district. 

FBS 
M/s. Wilbur Smith Associates Pvt. Ltd. 
Bangalore. 

01.02.’07 11,45,185  - 
7/06-07 
dated 

01.02.07 

5 CC 15 

Consultancy Services for 
preparation of Detailed 
Engineering Report including Cost 
Estimates, Bid Documents RAP & 
EMP  for Construction of 
Tiruvarur Bypass Extension under 
TNRSP. 

FBS 
M/s. Wilbur Smith Associates Pvt. Ltd. 
Bangalore. 

14.06.07 12,89,350  
1/07-08 
dated 

14.06.07 

6 CA 16 
PPP Transaction Advisory 
Consultancy Services 

QCBS 

M/s. PricewaterhouseCoopers 

Pvt. Ltd., M/s. LEA Associates 
South Asia Pvt. Ltd. 

12.09.07 35,454,496 - - 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

4. Rehabilitation & Resettlement (R&R) Implementation (Technical Assistance of NGO Service for Implementation of Resettlement Action Plan (RAP) 

Sl. 
No. 

Component 
code 

Description of Contract 
Method of 

Procurement 
Awardee details 

Date of 
agreement 

Initial 
Contract 
Price INR 

WBR 
No. 

Contract 
No. 

1. CA 18 
 

TNRSP- 01 (North) FBS Centre for Research on New International 
Economic Order (CReNIEO) Kancheepuram  

14.11.03 
 

5,023,200 40/1 3/2003-04 

2 CA 18 TNRSP- 01 (South) FBS South Asian Foundation for Human Initiative 
(SAFHI), Kolkotta * 

14.11.03 
 

6,200,000  40/2 4/2003-04 

3 CA 18 TNRSP – 02 
 

FBS Development Management Trust (DMT), 
N.Delhi  

14.11.03 3,399,267 40/3 5/2003-04 

4 CA 18 
 

TNRSP – 03 
TNRSP – 04 

FBS Rural Education & Economic Development 
(REEDA) Chennai  

14.11.03 2,697,450 40/4 6/2003-04 

5 CA 17 Monitoring and Evaluation of 
Resettlement Action Plan 

FBS MDP Consultants pvt. Ltd, New Delhi 01.03.06 5,304,592 - - 

 
* The services have been foreclosed and variation order issued to M/s DMT, New Delhi  
 



B.ENHANCED PERIODIC MAINTENANCE  

 
 a. First Year Maintenance 

Sl. 
No 

Compone
nt code 

Description 
of Contract 

Method of 
Procurement 

Awardee Details 
Date of 

agreement 

Initial 
Contract 
Price INR 

WBR 
No. 

Contract No. 

1 CB 01 MC 01 NCB Deleted from the project     
2 CB 01 MC 02 NCB M/s Chandragiri Construction Company, Kozikode, Kerala, 01.09.04 100,623,000 35A 14/2004-2005 

        3          CB 01 MC 03 NCB 
M/s National Asphalt Products and construction  
company Chennai-35. 

03.09.04 
 

209,998,853 22 
18/2004-2005,  
dated Sept 3,2004. 

4 CB 01 MC 04 NCB M/s Amar Construction Engineers & Contract, Vadodara 
01.09.04 
 

173,280,247 23 
13/2004-2005,  
dated Sept 01,2004. 

5 CB 01 MC 05 NCB M/s Pallavi Constructions, Bangalore 
01.10.04 
 

139,622,846 26 
20/2004-2005,  
dated, Oct 01,2004 

6 CB 01 MC 06 NCB M/s. Hindustan Steel works Construction Ltd. Chennai. 
03.09.04 
 

125,434,588 27 
17/2005-2005,  
dated, Sept 03,2004 

7 CB 01 MC 07 NCB Mr S.P. Laksmanan    Contractor, Chennai 
03.09.04 
 

136,779,559 28 
16/2004-2005,  
dated Sep 03,2004 

8 CB 01 MC 08 NCB 
M/s Chandragiri Construction Company,  
Kozhicode (Contract Terminated) 

01.09.04 172,453,204 24 
15/2004-2005,  
dated Sep 01, 2004 

9 CB 01 MC 09 NCB M/s Chandragiri Construction Company, Kozhicode 
14.07.04 
 

100,271,940 29 
2/ 2004-2005,  
dated July 14, 2004 

10 CB 01 MC 10 NCB Mr. Venkateswara Rao, Chennai, 
19.07.04 
 

876,74,992 30 
8/2004-2005,  
dated July 19,2004 

11 CB 01 MC 11 NCB Deleted since this package has been upgraded to NH. -   

12 CB 01 MC 12 NCB M/s Gurumurthy Engineering Enterprises, Chennai., 
14.7.04 
 

632,74, 673 31 
3/2004-2005,  
dated July 14,2004 

13 CB 01 MC 13 NCB M/s Back bone Enterprises Ltd, Ahmedabad 
19.07.04 
 

747, 05,544 32 
6/2004-2005,  
dated July 19,2004 

14 CB 01 MC 14 NCB M/s Back bone Enterprises Ltd, Ahmedabad 
19.07.04 
 

842,85,039 33 
7/2004-2005,  
dated July 19, 2004 

15 CB 01 MC 15 NCB M/s I.Vetrivel Contractor 19.07.04 870,697, 98 34 
9/2004-2005,  
dated July 19, 2004 

16 CB 01 MC 16 NCB M/s Hindustan Steelworks Constructions Ltd, Chennai. 
21.07.04 
 

103,536,384 35B 
10/2004-2005,  
dated July 21, 2004 

17 CB 01 MC 17 NCB 
M/s National AsphaltProducts and Construction  
Company Chennai-35. 

14.07.04 
 

139,774,224 35 
4/2004-2005,  
dated July 14, 2004 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

b. Second Year Maintenance 

Sl. 
No 

Compone
nt code 

Description 
of Contract 

Method of 
Procurement 

Awardee Details 
Date of 

agreement 

Initial 
Contract 
Price INR 

WBR 
No. 

Contract No. 

1 CB02 MC18 NCB M/s. BOSS Infrastructures Pvt Ltd., Chennai 22.02.07 13,57,56,395 60 
08/2006-2007, 
dated Feb,22,2007. 

2 CB02 MC19 NCB M/s. R.K.Construction & Co., Godhra 09.03.07 11,64,11,712 - 
10/2006-2007, 
dated Mar,09,2007 

3 CB 02 MC 20 NCB 
Mr. V. Manoharan, Engineering Contractor, 
Ramanathapuram 

11.08.06 7,08,93,028 48 
2/2006-2007, 
dated Aug.11, 06 

4 CB 02 MC 21 NCB Mr. I. Vetrivel, Madurai 09.03.07 13,25,96,491 - 
11/2006-2007, 
dated Mar, 09,2007 

5 CB 02 MC 22 NCB M/s. JSR Constructions, Bangalore 22.02.07 17,69,56,524 57 
9/2006-2007, 
dated Feb, 22,2007 

6 CB 02 MC 24 NCB M/s. Sri.S. Subhiah & Company Madurai 23.07.07    6,85,67,862 - 
8/2007-08 dated 

July,23/07 

7 CB 02 MC 25 NCB I.Vetrivel, Madurai 01.08.07 6,99,26,746 - 
9/2007-08 dated 

August 4/07 

8 CB 02 MC 26 NCB Mr. A. Logirajan, Engineering Contractor, Andipatti  11.08.06 10,38,64,89,5 52 
3/2006-2007, 
dated Aug.11,  06 

9 CB 02 MC 27 NCB M/s Amar Construction Company, Vadodara 11.08.06 8,16,27,797 53 
1/2006-2007, 
dated Aug.11,2006 

10 CB 02 MC 28 NCB S.Arunachalam, Tenkasi 25.09.07 7,40,80,555 - 
14/2007-2008 
dated Sep,25/2007. 

11 CB 02 MC 30 NCB M/s. Gurumurthy Engineering Enterprises, Chennai 28.03.07 11,45,62,649 - 
12/2006-2007, 
dated Mar, 28,2007 

12 CB 02 MC 31 NCB 
M/s. Sasi Road Finishers & Engineering Contractors, 
Dharmapuri 

08.06.07 9,55,18,155 - 
1/2007-2008 
dated Jun,08,2007 

 



 

c. Third & fourth Year Maintenance 

Sl. 
No 

Compone
nt code 

Description 
of Contract 

Method of 
Procurement 

Awardee Details 
Date of 

agreement 

Initial 
Contract 
Price INR 

WBR 
No. 

Contract N0. 

1 CB02 MC 33 NCB Thiru. P. Paramasivam, Thidamangalam, Omalur Taluk 17.12.08 65,523,884 - 
06/2008-2009, 
dated Dec,17,2008. 

2 CB02 MC 34 NCB M/s RPP Constructions Pvt. Ltd., Erode. 23.12.08 86,211,143 - 
09/2008-2009, 
dated Dec,23,2008. 

3 CB 02 MC 35 NCB M/s Boss Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd., Chennai - 31.  23.12.08 114,704,370 - 
11/2008-2009, 
dated Dec,23,2008. 

4 CB 02 MC 36 NCB M/s Sri. S.Subbaiha & Co., Madurai 22.12.08 72,969,417 - 
07/2008-2009, 
dated Dec,22,2008. 

5 CB 02 MC 37 NCB M/s RPP Constructions Pvt. Ltd., Erode. 23.12.08 45,678,981 - 
10/2008-2009, 
dated Dec,23,2008. 

6 CB 02 MC 39 NCB Thiru. V.Kannan, Thollamur, Eraiyur post 23.12.08 57,765,683 - 
08/2008-2009, 
dated Dec,23,2008. 

7 CB 02 MC 41 NCB Thiru. C.N.Annadurai, Devanampattu, Thiruvannamalai 17.12.08 73,433,043 - 
05/2008-2009, 
dated Dec,17,2008. 

8 CB 02 MC 42 NCB M/s URC Construction Pvt. Ltd., Erode. 23.12.08 105,510,470 - 
12/2008-2009, 
dated Dec,23,2008. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
2.OTHER MAINTENANCE RELATED CONSULTANCY  WORKS 

Sl. 
No 

Component                                
code 

 
Description of contract 

Method of 
Procurement 

Awardee Details 
Date of 

agreement 
Initial Contract 

Price INR 
WBR 
No. 

Contract 
No. 

1 
CB 10 

 

Technical Review of Maintenance 
Works for First Year Maintenance 
works. 

QCBS 
M/s .Willbur Smith Associates 
Pvt. Ltd., Chennai. 

28.07.04 
 

3,445,215 12 
11 / 2004-

2005 

2 CB 10 
Technical Review of Maintenance 
Works for Second Year 
Maintenance works. 

QCBS 
M/s. Consulting Engineering 
Services (I) Pvt. Ltd., 
Chennai. 

01.12.06 32,68,284  
5/2006-07 
01.12.2006 

3 
CB 12 

 

Identification of Black spots And 
Design Counter Measures on the 
Core State Road Network 

FBS 
M/s. Consulting Engineering 
Services (I) Pvt. Ltd., 
NewDelhi 

29.01.04 
 
 

5,558,700 9 
Nil dated 

21.11.2003 

 
 

C. INSTITUTIONAL STRENGTHENING AND POLICY DEVELOPMENT 
Sl. 
No 

Component 
code 

Description of contract 
Method of 

Procurement 
Awardee Details 

Date of 
agreement 

Initial Contract 
Price 

WBR 
No. 

Contract 
No. 

1 
 

CC 03 
 

Technical Assistance for 
Implementation of Institutional 
Strengthening Action Plan (ISAP) 

FBS 
M/s SMEC International Pvt 
Ltd., Australia 

08.07.04 
 
 

F. C:AUS $748,000 
+ 
INR: 22,603,472 

14 
Nil dated 
08.07.2004 

2 
 

CC 08 
 

Strengthening Road Safety Policy 
and Action Plan 
a) Preparation 
b) Implementation 

FBS 

 M/s. Road Safety Audit Pty 
Ltd., Australia with 
CRAPHTS Consultants 
(India) Pvt. Ltd Faridhabad as 
Sub-Consultants  

01.03.04. 
 

F. C: US$ 75,400 
+ INR: 3,699,250 

10 

10/2003- 04 

3                 CC 05 

Road Management System 

 FBS 

M/s. Mouchel Parkman 
Services Ltd, U.K and Span 
Consultants Pvt Ltd, India 
(JV) 

 
24.11.04 

Pounds Sterling: 
514,457  
US $: 221,900  
INR: 19,904,157 

13 

22/2004-05 
dated : 
24.11.04 

4 
CC 14 

 

Road User Satisfaction Survey 
Consultancy Services – Baseline 
survey 

FBS 

M/s Taylor Nelson Sofres 
Mode Pvt Ltd., India  

30.07.04 
 
 

INR: 2,367,900 

36 

12/2004-05 
dated : 
30.07.04 
 

5 
CC 14 

 

Road User Satisfaction Survey 
Consultancy Services – Mid Term 
Survey 

SSS 
M/s Taylor Nelson Sofres 
Mode Pvt Ltd., India  

01.12.06 INR: 25,89,239  6/2006-07, 
dated : 
01.12.06 

6 CC 04 

Consultancy Services for providing 
Consultancy and Training for 
implementation of ISO 9001:2000 
Quality Management System 
leading to Certification. 

- 

M/s. National productivity 
council Regional Professional 
Management Group, No.6 
Sidco Industrial Estate, 
Ambattur. 

08.10.07 INR: 9,00,000 
(Exclusive of  
Service Tax) - 

2007-08, 
Dated: 
08.10.07 

 


